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Alternaria Boscalid Filan 0.5 kg/ha - 04325 BASF plc

Boscalid,
Pyraclostrobin Bellis 0.8 kg/ha -, - 03798 BASF plc

Signum 1.5 kgs/ha -, - 03799 BASF

1.5 kgs/ha -, - 03799 BASF

Trifloxystrobin,
Tebuconazole Nativo 75 WG 0.4 kg/ha -, - 04642 Bayer

Bacterial Rots Copper oxychloride Curenox 50 WP 3.0 kg/ha 3 wk - 05829
Industrias
Quimicas Del
Valles S.A (IQV,
S.A.)

Basal/ Black Root Rot Boscalid,
Pyraclostrobin Bellis 0.8 kg/ha -, - 03798 BASF plc

0.8 kg/ha -, - 03798 BASF plc

Cobalt 1.5 kg/ha 3
days -, - 06413 Sharda

Cropchem

Signum 1.5 kgs/ha -, - 03799 BASF

1.5 kgs/ha -, - 03799 BASF

Black Spot Bellis 0.8 kg/ha -, - 03798 BASF plc

Signum 1.5 kgs/ha -, - 03799 BASF

1.5 kgs/ha -, - 03799 BASF

Botrytis Azoxystrobin Amistar 0.7 l/ha - 05072 Syngenta

Azaka 1.0 l/ha - 05218 FMC Agro Ltd
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Azarius 0.7 l/ha - 06522 Cropthetics

Azofin 0.7 l/ha - 06637 Finchimica

Azoshy 0.7 l/ha - 05618 Sharda
Cropchem

Azoxystar 0.7 l/ha - 05534 Life Scientific

Chamane 0.7 l/ha - 05002 UPL

Clayton Augusta 0.7 l/ha - 06635 Clayton

Globaztar SC 0.7 l/ha - 05529 Globachem

Oxe 0.7 l/ha - 06463 Albaugh

Pantha 0.7 l/ha - 06445 TerreChem

Roubaix 0.7 l/ha - 06720 Rotam

Thaistar 0.7 l/ha - 06649 CAC GmbH

Zoxis 0.7 l/ha - 05348 Arysta

Azoxystrobin,
Difenoconazole Amistar Top 0.7 l/ha -, - 04582 Syngenta

Bacillus
amyloliquefaciens str.
QST 713

Serenade ASO 5 l/ha - 03847 Bayer

5 l/ha - 03847 Bayer

Bacillus
amyloliquefaciens
subsp. plantarum D747

Amylo-X WG 2.5 kg/ha - 06311
Mitsui
Agriscience
International
S.A./N.V.

Boscalid,
Pyraclostrobin Bellis 0.8 kg/ha -, - 03798 BASF plc
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0.8 kg/ha -, - 03798 BASF plc

Cobalt 1.5 kg/ha 3
days -, - 06413 Sharda

Cropchem

Signum 1.5 kgs/ha -, - 03799 BASF

1.5 kgs/ha -, - 03799 BASF

1.5 kgs/ha -, - 03799 BASF

Cyprodinil, Fludioxonil Botrefin 1.0 kg/ha -, - 06480 Finchimica

Clayton Gear 1.0 kg/ha -, - 06607 Clayton

Switch 1.0 kg/ha -, - 06414 Syngenta

Fluopyram Luna Privilege 0.225 L/ha - 05916 Bayer

Metconazole Caramba 1.5 l/ha - 03954 BASF plc 31/05/2026

1.5 l/ha - 03954 BASF plc 31/05/2026

Juventus 1.0 l/ha - 05780 BASF 31/05/2026

1.0 l/ha - 05780 BASF 31/05/2026

Metfin 1.5 l/ha - 05945 Finchimica
S.p.A

Plexeo 60 1.5 l/ha - 05926 Globachem nv

Sirena 1.5 l/ha - 05408 Globachem nv

1.5 l/ha - 05408 Globachem nv

Turret 60 1.5 l/ha - 06384 Globachem nv

1.5 l/ha - 06384 Globachem nv

Metrafenone Flexity 0.5 l/ha - 03225 BASF plc
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Prothioconazole Profound 0.8 l/ha - 06869
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

0.8 l/ha - 06869
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Proline 0.8 l/ha - 03786
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

0.8 l/ha - 03786
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Prothioconazole,
Bixafen Mandarin Xpro 1.0 l/ha - 05258

Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Prothioconazole,
Fluoxastrobin Fandango 1.25 l/ha -, - 03787 Bayer

1.25 l/ha -, - 03787 Bayer

Pyraclostrobin Modem 200 1.25 l/ha - 03695 BASF plc

1.25 l/ha - 03695 BASF plc

Pyrimethanil Pirim 3.0 l/ha - 06268
Sharda
Cropchem
Espana S.L.

Scala 2.0 l/ha - 03916 BASF

0.5 l per
100 l water - 03916 BASF

2.0 l/ha - 03916 BASF
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Spiroxamine,
Prothioconazole Helix 1.25 l/ha -, - 05067

Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Trifloxystrobin,
Prothioconazole Zephyr 0.75 l/ha -, - 03792

Bayer
CropScience
Limited

0.75 l/ha -, - 03792
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Trifloxystrobin,
Prothioconazole,
Fluoxastrobin

Coyote 0.8 l/ha -, -, - 03790
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

0.8 l/ha -, -, - 03790
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Crown Rot Cyprodinil, Fludioxonil Botrefin 1.0 kg/ha -, - 06480 Finchimica

Clayton Gear 1.0 kg/ha -, - 06607 Clayton

Switch 1.0 kg/ha -, - 06414 Syngenta

Dahlia Smut Difenoconazole,
Tebuconazole Magnello 1.0 l/ha -, - 04118 Syngenta UK

Ltd

Prothioconazole,
Bixafen Mandarin Xpro 1.0 l/ha - 05258

Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Downy Mildew Boscalid,
Pyraclostrobin Bellis 0.8 kg/ha -, - 03798 BASF plc

Signum 1.5 kgs/ha -, - 03799 BASF

1.5 kgs/ha -, - 03799 BASF
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Cymoxanil Cymbal 45 0.25 kg/ha 1 wk - 04647 Belchim Crop
Protection Ltd

Dimethomorph Paraat 3.0 kg/ha 5 wk 03614 BASF 20/05/2025

Propamocarb,
Cymoxanil Proxanil 2.5 l/ha -, - 04639

Arysta
LifeScience
Benelux SPRL

Prothioconazole Profound 0.8 l/ha - 06869
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Proline 0.8 l/ha - 03786
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Prothioconazole,
Fluoxastrobin Fandango 1.25 l/ha -, - 03787 Bayer

Pyraclostrobin Modem 200 1.25 l/ha - 03695 BASF plc

Pyrimethanil Scala 0.5 l per
100 l water - 03916 BASF

2.0 l/ha - 03916 BASF

Trifloxystrobin,
Prothioconazole Zephyr 0.75 l/ha -, - 03792

Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Fusarium Difenoconazole,
Tebuconazole Magnello 1.0 l/ha -, - 04118 Syngenta UK

Ltd

Streptomyces K61 Lalstop K61 WP 1 10 g per
cubic m - 04713

1 1 kg/ha - 04713
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Trifloxystrobin,
Prothioconazole,
Fluoxastrobin

Coyote 0.8 l/ha -, -, - 03790
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

0.8 l/ha -, -, - 03790
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Leaf Metconazole Juventus 1.0 l/ha - 05780 BASF 31/05/2026

Leaf Scorch Azoxystrobin Amistar 0.7 l/ha - 05072 Syngenta

Azofin 0.7 l/ha - 06637 Finchimica

Azoshy 0.7 l/ha - 05618 Sharda
Cropchem

Azoxystar 0.7 l/ha - 05534 Life Scientific

Chamane 0.7 l/ha - 05002 UPL

Clayton Augusta 0.7 l/ha - 06635 Clayton

Globaztar SC 0.7 l/ha - 05529 Globachem

Oxe 0.7 l/ha - 06463 Albaugh

Pantha 0.7 l/ha - 06445 TerreChem

Roubaix 0.7 l/ha - 06720 Rotam

Zoxis 0.7 l/ha - 05348 Arysta

Bacillus
amyloliquefaciens str.
QST 713

Serenade ASO 5 l/ha - 03847 Bayer

Boscalid,
Pyraclostrobin Bellis 0.8 kg/ha -, - 03798 BASF plc
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Cobalt 1.5 kg/ha 3
days -, - 06413 Sharda

Cropchem

Signum 1.5 kgs/ha -, - 03799 BASF

Metconazole Sirena 1.5 l/ha - 05408 Globachem nv

Metrafenone Flexity 0.5 l/ha - 03225 BASF plc

Prothioconazole Proline 0.8 l/ha - 03786
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Prothioconazole,
Fluoxastrobin Fandango 1.25 l/ha -, - 03787 Bayer

Pyraclostrobin Modem 200 1.25 l/ha - 03695 BASF plc

Spiroxamine,
Prothioconazole Helix 1.25 l/ha -, - 05067

Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Trifloxystrobin,
Prothioconazole Zephyr 0.75 l/ha -, - 03792

Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Trifloxystrobin,
Prothioconazole,
Fluoxastrobin

Coyote 0.8 l/ha -, -, - 03790
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

0.8 l/ha -, -, - 03790
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Leaf Spot Azoxystrobin,
Difenoconazole Amistar Top 0.7 l/ha -, - 04582 Syngenta

Boscalid,
Pyraclostrobin Bellis 0.8 kg/ha -, - 03798 BASF plc
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0.8 kg/ha -, - 03798 BASF plc

Signum 1.5 kgs/ha -, - 03799 BASF

1.5 kgs/ha -, - 03799 BASF

1.5 kgs/ha -, - 03799 BASF

Difenoconazole Difenofin 0.5 l/ha 2 wk - 06218 Finchimica

Score 250 EC 0.5 l/ha 2 wk - 04566 Syngenta

Folpet Arizona 1.5 l/ha - 04555
Adama
Agricultural
Solutions UK
Ltd

Kingman 1.5 l/ha - 06666
DHM
Agrochemicals
Ltd.,

Lamast 1.5 l/ha - 06770
Adama
Agricultural
Solutions UK
Ltd

Phoenix 1.5 l/ha - 04453
Adama
Agricultural
Solutions UK
Ltd

Stavento 1.5 l/ha - 06685
Adama
Agricultural
Solutions UK
Ltd

Other Diseases Cymoxanil Controlla 0.25 kg/ha 1 wk - 06448 JT Agro Ltd

Prochloraz Vareon 1.25 l/ha 03554
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Prothioconazole,
Bixafen Siltra Xpro 1.0 l/ha - 05257

Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Prothioconazole,
Spiroxamine, Bixafen Boogie Xpro 1.5 l/ha -, - 05256

Bayer
CropScience
Limited

1.5 l/ha -, - 05256
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Pyraclostrobin Comet 200 1.25 l/ha - 03696 BASF plc

Tebuconazole Tebucur 250 EW 1.0 l/ha - 04827 Globachem nv

Tebusha 25% EW 1.0 l/ha - 04884 Sharda Europe
b.v.b.a

Trifloxystrobin,
Prothioconazole,
Fluoxastrobin

Coyote 0.8 l/ha -, -, - 03790
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

0.8 l/ha -, -, - 03790
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Phoma Difenoconazole,
Tebuconazole Magnello 1.0 l/ha -, - 04118 Syngenta UK

Ltd

Metconazole Caramba 1.5 l/ha - 03954 BASF plc 31/05/2026

Juventus 1.0 l/ha - 05780 BASF 31/05/2026

Metfin 1.5 l/ha - 05945 Finchimica
S.p.A

Plexeo 60 1.5 l/ha - 05926 Globachem nv

Sirena 1.5 l/ha - 05408 Globachem nv
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Turret 60 1.5 l/ha - 06384 Globachem nv

Phytophtora Folpet Arizona 1.5 l/ha - 04555
Adama
Agricultural
Solutions UK
Ltd

Powdery Mildew Boscalid,
Pyraclostrobin Bellis 0.8 kg/ha -, - 03798 BASF plc

Signum 1.5 kgs/ha -, - 03799 BASF

1.5 kgs/ha -, - 03799 BASF

Fluopyram Luna Privilege 0.225 L/ha - 05916 Bayer

Metconazole Caramba 1.5 l/ha - 03954 BASF plc 31/05/2026

Juventus 1.0 l/ha - 05780 BASF 31/05/2026

Metfin 1.5 l/ha - 05945 Finchimica
S.p.A

Plexeo 60 1.5 l/ha - 05926 Globachem nv

Sirena 1.5 l/ha - 05408 Globachem nv

Turret 60 1.5 l/ha - 06384 Globachem nv

Metrafenone Flexity 0.5 l/ha - 03225 BASF plc

Prothioconazole Olbran 0.8 l/ha - 06870
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Prothioconazole,
Bixafen Mandarin Xpro 1.0 l/ha - 05258

Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Pyraclostrobin Modem 200 1.25 l/ha - 03695 BASF plc
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Spiroxamine,
Prothioconazole Flexure 1.25 l/ha -, - 06320 Life Scientific

Limited

Helix 1.25 l/ha -, - 05067
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Trifloxystrobin,
Tebuconazole Nativo 75 WG 0.4 kg/ha -, - 04642 Bayer

Pythium Metalaxyl M SL567A 1.3 l/ha 30
days - 03106 Syngenta

1.3 l/ha 30
days - 03106 Syngenta

Streptomyces K61 Lalstop K61 WP 1 10 g per
cubic m - 04713

1 1 kg/ha - 04713

Ramularia Azoxystrobin Amistar 0.7 l/ha - 05072 Syngenta

Azofin 0.7 l/ha - 06637 Finchimica

Azoshy 0.7 l/ha - 05618 Sharda
Cropchem

Azoxystar 0.7 l/ha - 05534 Life Scientific

Chamane 0.7 l/ha - 05002 UPL

Clayton Augusta 0.7 l/ha - 06635 Clayton

Globaztar SC 0.7 l/ha - 05529 Globachem

Oxe 0.7 l/ha - 06463 Albaugh

Pantha 0.7 l/ha - 06445 TerreChem

Zoxis 0.7 l/ha - 05348 Arysta
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Bacillus
amyloliquefaciens str.
QST 713

Serenade ASO 5 l/ha - 03847 Bayer

Boscalid,
Pyraclostrobin Bellis 0.8 kg/ha -, - 03798 BASF plc

Cobalt 1.5 kg/ha 3
days -, - 06413 Sharda

Cropchem

Pyraclostrobin Modem 200 1.25 l/ha - 03695 BASF plc

Rose Black Spot Folpet Arizona 1.5 l/ha - 04555
Adama
Agricultural
Solutions UK
Ltd

Mirror 1.5 l/ha - 06425
Adama
Agricultural
Solutions UK
Ltd

Phoenix 1.5 l/ha - 04453
Adama
Agricultural
Solutions UK
Ltd

Stavento 1.5 l/ha - 06685
Adama
Agricultural
Solutions UK
Ltd

Rust Azoxystrobin Amistar 0.7 l/ha - 05072 Syngenta

Azaka 1.0 l/ha - 05218 FMC Agro Ltd

Azarius 0.7 l/ha - 06522 Cropthetics

Azofin 0.7 l/ha - 06637 Finchimica
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Azoshy 0.7 l/ha - 05618 Sharda
Cropchem

Azoxystar 0.7 l/ha - 05534 Life Scientific

Chamane 0.7 l/ha - 05002 UPL

Clayton Augusta 0.7 l/ha - 06635 Clayton

Globaztar SC 0.7 l/ha - 05529 Globachem

Oxe 0.7 l/ha - 06463 Albaugh

Pantha 0.7 l/ha - 06445 TerreChem

Roubaix 0.7 l/ha - 06720 Rotam

Thaistar 0.7 l/ha - 06649 CAC GmbH

Zoxis 0.7 l/ha - 05348 Arysta

Azoxystrobin,
Difenoconazole Amistar Top 0.7 l/ha -, - 04582 Syngenta

Boscalid,
Pyraclostrobin Bellis 0.8 kg/ha -, - 03798 BASF plc

0.8 kg/ha -, - 03798 BASF plc

Cobalt 1.5 kg/ha 3
days -, - 06413 Sharda

Cropchem

Signum 1.5 kgs/ha -, - 03799 BASF

1.5 kgs/ha -, - 03799 BASF

1.5 kgs/ha -, - 03799 BASF

Difenoconazole Difenofin 0.5 l/ha 2 wk - 06218 Finchimica

Mavita 250 EC 0.5 l/ha 2 wk - 05941 Adama

Score 250 EC 0.5 l/ha 2 wk - 04566 Syngenta
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Difenoconazole,
Tebuconazole Magnello 1.0 l/ha -, - 04118 Syngenta UK

Ltd

1.0 l/ha -, - 04118 Syngenta UK
Ltd

Fluxapyroxad Imtrex 2.0 l/ha - 04965 BASF plc

Metconazole Caramba 1.5 l/ha - 03954 BASF plc 31/05/2026

1.5 l/ha - 03954 BASF plc 31/05/2026

Juventus 1.0 l/ha - 05780 BASF 31/05/2026

1.0 l/ha - 05780 BASF 31/05/2026

Metfin 1.5 l/ha - 05945 Finchimica
S.p.A

Plexeo 60 1.5 l/ha - 05926 Globachem nv

1.5 l/ha - 05926 Globachem nv

Sirena 1.5 l/ha - 05408 Globachem nv

1.5 l/ha - 05408 Globachem nv

Turret 60 1.5 l/ha - 06384 Globachem nv

1.5 l/ha - 06384 Globachem nv

Prothioconazole Olbran 0.8 l/ha - 06870
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

0.8 l/ha - 06870
Bayer
CropScience
Limited
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Prothioconazole,
Bixafen Mandarin Xpro 1.0 l/ha - 05258

Bayer
CropScience
Limited

1.0 l/ha - 05258
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Pyraclostrobin Modem 200 1.25 l/ha - 03695 BASF plc

Spiroxamine,
Prothioconazole Flexure 1.25 l/ha -, - 06320 Life Scientific

Limited

1.25 l/ha -, - 06320 Life Scientific
Limited

Helix 1.25 l/ha -, - 05067
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

1.25 l/ha -, - 05067
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Trifloxystrobin,
Prothioconazole,
Fluoxastrobin

Coyote 0.8 l/ha -, -, - 03790
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

0.8 l/ha -, -, - 03790
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Trifloxystrobin,
Tebuconazole Nativo 75 WG 0.4 kg/ha -, - 04642 Bayer

Scab Boscalid,
Pyraclostrobin Bellis 0.8 kg/ha -, - 03798 BASF plc

Signum 1.5 kgs/ha -, - 03799 BASF
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1.5 kgs/ha -, - 03799 BASF

Sclerotinia Boscalid Filan 0.5 kg/ha - 04325 BASF plc

Metconazole Caramba 1.5 l/ha - 03954 BASF plc 31/05/2026

Juventus 1.0 l/ha - 05780 BASF 31/05/2026

Metfin 1.5 l/ha - 05945 Finchimica
S.p.A

Plexeo 60 1.5 l/ha - 05926 Globachem nv

Sirena 1.5 l/ha - 05408 Globachem nv

Turret 60 1.5 l/ha - 06384 Globachem nv

Trifloxystrobin,
Tebuconazole Nativo 75 WG 0.4 kg/ha -, - 04642 Bayer

Smoulder Azoxystrobin Amistar 0.7 l/ha - 05072 Syngenta

Azaka 1.0 l/ha - 05218 FMC Agro Ltd

Azarius 0.7 l/ha - 06522 Cropthetics

Azofin 0.7 l/ha - 06637 Finchimica

Azoshy 0.7 l/ha - 05618 Sharda
Cropchem

Azoxystar 0.7 l/ha - 05534 Life Scientific

Chamane 0.7 l/ha - 05002 UPL

Clayton Augusta 0.7 l/ha - 06635 Clayton

Globaztar SC 0.7 l/ha - 05529 Globachem

Oxe 0.7 l/ha - 06463 Albaugh

Pantha 0.7 l/ha - 06445 TerreChem
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Roubaix 0.7 l/ha - 06720 Rotam

Thaistar 0.7 l/ha - 06649 CAC GmbH

Zoxis 0.7 l/ha - 05348 Arysta

Azoxystrobin,
Difenoconazole Amistar Top 0.7 l/ha -, - 04582 Syngenta

Bacillus
amyloliquefaciens str.
QST 713

Serenade ASO 5 l/ha - 03847 Bayer

Boscalid,
Pyraclostrobin Bellis 0.8 kg/ha -, - 03798 BASF plc

Cobalt 1.5 kg/ha 3
days -, - 06413 Sharda

Cropchem

Signum 1.5 kgs/ha -, - 03799 BASF

1.5 kgs/ha -, - 03799 BASF

Cyprodinil, Fludioxonil Botrefin 1.0 kg/ha -, - 06480 Finchimica

Clayton Gear 1.0 kg/ha -, - 06607 Clayton

Switch 1.0 kg/ha -, - 06414 Syngenta

Metconazole Caramba 1.5 l/ha - 03954 BASF plc 31/05/2026

Juventus 1.0 l/ha - 05780 BASF 31/05/2026

Sirena 1.5 l/ha - 05408 Globachem nv

Turret 60 1.5 l/ha - 06384 Globachem nv

Metrafenone Flexity 0.5 l/ha - 03225 BASF plc

Prothioconazole Profound 0.8 l/ha - 06869
Bayer
CropScience
Limited
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Proline 0.8 l/ha - 03786
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Prothioconazole,
Bixafen Mandarin Xpro 1.0 l/ha - 05258

Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Prothioconazole,
Fluoxastrobin Fandango 1.25 l/ha -, - 03787 Bayer

Pyraclostrobin Modem 200 1.25 l/ha - 03695 BASF plc

Pyrimethanil Pirim 3.0 l/ha - 06268
Sharda
Cropchem
Espana S.L.

Scala 2.0 l/ha - 03916 BASF

0.5 l per
100 l water - 03916 BASF

Spiroxamine,
Prothioconazole Helix 1.25 l/ha -, - 05067

Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Trifloxystrobin,
Prothioconazole Zephyr 0.75 l/ha -, - 03792

Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Trifloxystrobin,
Prothioconazole,
Fluoxastrobin

Coyote 0.8 l/ha -, -, - 03790
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

0.8 l/ha -, -, - 03790
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Stagonospora Azoxystrobin Amistar 0.7 l/ha - 05072 Syngenta
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Azofin 0.7 l/ha - 06637 Finchimica

Azoshy 0.7 l/ha - 05618 Sharda
Cropchem

Azoxystar 0.7 l/ha - 05534 Life Scientific

Chamane 0.7 l/ha - 05002 UPL

Clayton Augusta 0.7 l/ha - 06635 Clayton

Globaztar SC 0.7 l/ha - 05529 Globachem

Oxe 0.7 l/ha - 06463 Albaugh

Pantha 0.7 l/ha - 06445 TerreChem

Roubaix 0.7 l/ha - 06720 Rotam

Zoxis 0.7 l/ha - 05348 Arysta

Bacillus
amyloliquefaciens str.
QST 713

Serenade ASO 5 l/ha - 03847 Bayer

Boscalid,
Pyraclostrobin Bellis 0.8 kg/ha -, - 03798 BASF plc

Cobalt 1.5 kg/ha 3
days -, - 06413 Sharda

Cropchem

Signum 1.5 kgs/ha -, - 03799 BASF

Metrafenone Flexity 0.5 l/ha - 03225 BASF plc

Prothioconazole Proline 0.8 l/ha - 03786
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Prothioconazole,
Fluoxastrobin Fandango 1.25 l/ha -, - 03787 Bayer
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Pyraclostrobin Modem 200 1.25 l/ha - 03695 BASF plc

Spiroxamine,
Prothioconazole Helix 1.25 l/ha -, - 05067

Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Trifloxystrobin,
Prothioconazole Zephyr 0.75 l/ha -, - 03792

Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Trifloxystrobin,
Prothioconazole,
Fluoxastrobin

Coyote 0.8 l/ha -, -, - 03790
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

0.8 l/ha -, -, - 03790
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Stemphylium Metconazole Caramba 1.5 l/ha - 03954 BASF plc 31/05/2026

Juventus 1.0 l/ha - 05780 BASF 31/05/2026

Metfin 1.5 l/ha - 05945 Finchimica
S.p.A

Plexeo 60 1.5 l/ha - 05926 Globachem nv

Sirena 1.5 l/ha - 05408 Globachem nv

Turret 60 1.5 l/ha - 06384 Globachem nv

Thielaviopsis Pyraclostrobin Modem 200 1.25 l/ha - 03695 BASF plc

White Mould Azoxystrobin Amistar 0.7 l/ha - 05072 Syngenta

Azofin 0.7 l/ha - 06637 Finchimica

Azoshy 0.7 l/ha - 05618 Sharda
Cropchem

Azoxystar 0.7 l/ha - 05534 Life Scientific
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Chamane 0.7 l/ha - 05002 UPL

Clayton Augusta 0.7 l/ha - 06635 Clayton

Globaztar SC 0.7 l/ha - 05529 Globachem

Oxe 0.7 l/ha - 06463 Albaugh

Pantha 0.7 l/ha - 06445 TerreChem

Zoxis 0.7 l/ha - 05348 Arysta

Bacillus
amyloliquefaciens str.
QST 713

Serenade ASO 5 l/ha - 03847 Bayer

Boscalid,
Pyraclostrobin Bellis 0.8 kg/ha -, - 03798 BASF plc

Cobalt 1.5 kg/ha 3
days -, - 06413 Sharda

Cropchem

Pyraclostrobin Modem 200 1.25 l/ha - 03695 BASF plc

Wilts Boscalid,
Pyraclostrobin Bellis 0.8 kg/ha -, - 03798 BASF plc

Signum 1.5 kgs/ha -, - 03799 BASF

1.5 kgs/ha -, - 03799 BASF

1   Protected crops only
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Aphid Deltamethrin Deca 2.5% EC 70 mls / 100
L water - 04952 Sharda Europe

Decis 70 mls / 100
L water - 02693 Bayer

Decis Protech
120 mls /
100 litres

water
- - 05269 Bayer

Delta-Glob 25 EC 70 mls / 100
L water

1
wk - 06302 GlobaChem

Polux 70 ml per
100 l water

1
wk - 05946 Galenika-Fitofarmacija

Esfenvalerate Sumi-Alpha 165 mls/ha - 02334 Sumito Chemical

lambda-Cyhalothrin Karate Zeon 90 mls/ha 2
wk - 04084 Syngenta

Karis 10 CS 75 ml/ha 2
wk - 04454 FMC

Life Scientific Lambda 75 mls/ha 2
wk - 04868 Life Scientific

75 mls/ha 2
wk - 04868 Life Scientific

Sparviero 75 ml/ha 2
wk - 04469 Sipcam

75 ml/ha 2
wk - 04469 Sipcam
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Caterpillar Deltamethrin Deca 2.5% EC 70 mls / 100
L water - 04952 Sharda Europe

Decis 70 mls / 100
L water - 02693 Bayer

Decis Protech
120 mls /
100 litres

water
- - 05269 Bayer

Delta-Glob 25 EC 70 mls / 100
L water

1
wk - 06302 GlobaChem

Polux 70 ml per
100 l water

1
wk - 05946 Galenika-Fitofarmacija

Spinosad Tracer 200 ml/ha - 02649 Corteva

Slugs Ferric Phosphate Derrex 7.0 kg/ha - 05559

Ferrex 1 6 kg/ha - 06614

IronMax Pro 7 kg/ha - 06513

Limafer 1 6 kg/ha - 06615 Frunol Delicia GmbH

Sluxx HP 7.0 kg/ha - 05557 Certis

TurboDisque 1 6 kg/ha - 06616 Frunol Delicia GmbH

TurboPads 1 6 kg/ha - 06617 Frunol Delicia GmbH

Metaldehyde Axcela 7.0 kg/ha - 04839 YOU Solutions
Germany Gmbh

Spider Mite Bifenazate Floramite 240 SC 0.4 l/ha - 02949 UPL Holdings
Cooperatief U.A.

Spider Mites Maltodextrin Eradicoat 25ml per
litre water

1
day - 05211 Certis Belchim BV



Pesticide Register

TEAGASC HORTICULTURE PORTAL PDF generated on 2026-02-07 01:42:42

Pests Active Product Label
Max
Individual
Dose

Max
No HI

EU
MRL
mg/kg

PCS
No Supplier

Use
By
Date

Majestik 25ml per
litre water

1
day - 05677 Certis

Whitefly Beauveria bassiana
GHA / ATCC 74040 Naturalis-L 2 3.0 l/ha - 04187 Fargro

Maltodextrin Majestik 25ml per
litre water

1
day - 05677 Certis

1   A mimimun of 7 days between applications
2   Minimum of 5 days between applications
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Annuals Bentazone Basagran SG 1.1 kg/ha - 05192 BASF

Carfentrazone-ethyl Spotlight Plus 0.8 l/ha 03294
FMC
Chemical
s.p.r.l.

0.8 l/ha 03294
FMC
Chemical
s.p.r.l.

Flumioxazin Sumimax 100 mls/ha - 02764 Sumito
Chemical

Pendimethalin Anthem 3.3 l/ha - 04761
Adama
Agricultural
Solutions UK
Ltd

3.3 l/ha - 04761
Adama
Agricultural
Solutions UK
Ltd

Most Micro 3.6 l/ha - 04837 Sipcam U.K.
Ltd 30/06/2026

PDM 330 EC 4.0 l/ha - 03582 BASF 30/06/2026

Sharpen 40% SC 3.3 l/ha 6
weeks - 04847

Sharda
Europe
b.v.b.a

3.3 l/ha 6
weeks - 04847

Sharda
Europe
b.v.b.a
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Stomp Aqua 2.9 l/ha - 03750 BASF

2.9 l/ha - 03750 BASF

Pyridate Lentagran WP 2.0 kg/ha - 05580 Certis
Belchim

Grasses Cycloxydim Stratos Ultra 4.0 l/ha 04936 BASF

4.0 l/ha 04936 BASF
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Growth Regulator 6-benzyladenine,
Gibberellin Chrysal BVB 2ml / litre

water -, - 06695
Chrysal
International
BV

Ethephon Cerone 1.0 l/ha 5
days - 03933 Bayer

1.0 l/ha 5
days - 03933 Bayer

Chrysal Plus 1 30ml / litre
water - 06694

Chrysal
International
BV

Padawan 1.0 l/ha - 04814
Adama
Agricultural
Solutions UK
Ltd

Prohexadione Calcium Regalis 1.25 kg/ha - 03321 BASF plc

Regalis Plus 1.25 kg/ha - 05409 BASF plc

Trinexapac ethyl Clayton Truss 0.6 l/ha - 06494 Clayton Plant
Protection Ltd

Freeze NT 0.6 l/ha - 05347 FMC Agro Ltd

Limitar 0.6 l/ha - 05047 Certiplant N.V.

Moddus 0.6 l/ha 1 wk - 03849 Syngenta UK
Ltd

Moxa 0.6 l/ha - 04915 Globachem nv

Moxa EC 0.6 l/ha - 05439 Globachem nv 01/02/2026
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Nexus 0.6 l/ha - 06558 Certiplant N.V.

Optimus 1.1 l/ha - 04704 Nufarm UK
Limited

Scitec 0.6 l/ha - 06701 Syngenta UK
Ltd

Sonis 0.6 l/ha 1 wk - 05993 Syngenta UK
Ltd

Tempo 0.6 l/ha 1 wk - 05601 Syngenta UK
Ltd

Terplex 0.6 l/ha - 05487 Globachem nv 01/02/2026

Tridus 0.6 l/ha - 06894 Globachem nv

Trinexis 0.6 l/ha - 05145
Arysta
LifeScience
Benelux SPRL

01/02/2026

1   Must be used in combination with Chrysal BVB (PCS No. 06695)


